
Jeetpursimara Sub-Metropolitan City 
Office of the Municipal Executive  

Jeetpur, Bara 
2. No. Province, Nepal 

 
Publication Date:-2077/10/30 (11th Feb 2021) 

 

1. Jeetpursimara Sub-Metropolitan City, Office of the Municipal Executive jeetpur, Bara invites sealed bids from eligible 
bidders for the construction  of  following Works under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.  

Contract No Description of work 
Estimated amount 
with VAT 

Bid Security 
Amount (NRs) 

Fee (NRs) 

JSMC/NCB/Works/ 
NS/2-077/078 

Black Topped Road Construction Works JSMC-6 &7 
Durga Mandhir to Nagol Roadway. 

5,000,000.00 125,000.00 3,000.00 

JSMC/NCB/Works/ 
NS/3-077/078 

Culvert Construction Works JSMC-12, Chhathighat 
Jhogadi Tol Bhramstan. 2,500,000.00 62,500.00 3,000.00 

JSMC/NCB/Works/ 
NS/4-077/078 

Culvert Construction Works JSMC-13, Pachuli. 
2,500,000.00 62,500.00 3,000.00 

JSMC/NCB/Works/ 
NS/5-077/078 

Culvert Construction Works JSMC-2, Behind of Mahila 
Sahakari 2,500,000.00 62,500.00 3,000.00 

JSMC/NCB/Works/ 
NS/6-077/078 

Culvert Construction Works JSMC-8, Losanda 
2,500,000.00 62,500.00 3,000.00 

JSMC/NCB/Works/ 
NS/7-077/078 

Concrete Road Construction Works JSMC-1, Highway 
Shyam house to Gumba  Roadway. 

3,000,000.00 75,000.00 3,000.00 

JSMC/NCB/Works/ 
NS/8-077/078 

Drain Construction Works JSMC-1, Highway North of 
Tina Factory to Manokamana  Roadway. 

2,500,000.00 62,500.00 3,000.00 

JSMC/SQ/Works/ 
WS/1-077/078 

Road Gravelling Works JSMC-11, Amadar to Khairwa  
Roadway. 

2,000,000.00 50,000.00 1,000.00 

1. Only eligible bidders with the following key eligibility criteria should participate in this bidding: 
(a) Registration certificate of a firm, organization or company,  
(b) Business registration license,  

Explanation: For the purpose of this clause, the term "business registration license" means a certificate obtained by a 
construction entrepreneur pursuant to the law in force relating to construction enterprises with the objective of carrying 
out a construction business. 

 (c) Value Added Tax registration certificate and Permanent Account Number (PAN) registration certificate, 
 (d) Tax clearance certificate FY2076/2077 or the document of having submitted tax returns of the period specified by the      
Public   Entity obtained from the Inland Revenue Office,  
(e) A written declaration made by the bidder with a statement that he/she is not ineligible to participate in the procurement 
proceedings; has no conflict of interest in the proposed 32 procurement proceedings, and has not been punished for a 
profession or business related offense. 
 (f)For the bidder’s within the municipality should be registered in the Municipality. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of   

Jeetpursimara Submetropolitan City ,Office of the Municipal Executive, Jeetpur Bara.  

Email:- jeetpursimarasubmetropoltan@gmail.com Tel. No:-053-412173 

3. Date of Pre-bid meeting, Last Date of Purchasing, Submission and Opening of Bids 

Contract 
No 

Bid Validity 
Period 

Bid Security 
Validity 
Period 

Date Of 
Pre-bid 
Meeting 

Last date 
of 

Purchase 
of Bids 

Last date of Submission 
of Bids 

Opening of Bids 

Date  
Tim
e 

Date Time Time Date 

NCB 
Contracts 

90 Days from 
Bid Opening 

120 Days 
from Bid 
Opening 

N/A   01/12/2077 02/12/2077 12:00 
Noon 

02/12/2077 14:00 
PM 

N/A N/A 14-Mar-21 15-Mar-21 15-Mar-21 

 SQ 
Contracts 

45 Days from 
Bid Opening 

75 Days 
from Bid 
Opening 

N/A   14/11/2077 16/11/2077 
12:00 
Noon 

16/11/2077 
14:00 
PM N/A N/A 26-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 28-Feb-21 

          



 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the  office  ”Jeetpursimara Submetropolitan City  Office 

of the Municipal Executive jeetpur, Bara” by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the 

copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment  of the non-refundable fee in Office hours. However, the 

office will not be responsible for delay or non-delivery of the documents so sent. 

 

Name of Bank Name of Office 
Office Account No 

For Bid Fee  For Bid Security 

Nepal Bank Ltd, Jeetpur Bara 
Jeetpursimara Submetropolitan 

City, jeetpur, Bara 10003000001001000001 10003000003000000001 

 

5. Sealed must be submitted to the office ”Jeetpursimara Submetropolitan City  Office of the Municipal Executive jeetpur, 

Bara” by hand/courier on or before the deadline. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the  ”Jeetpursimara 

Submetropolitan City  Office of the Municipal Executive jeetpur, Bara. Bids must be valid for validity period  after 

bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the 

bid.  If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited infollowing account 

and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid 

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and or Opening falls on a government holiday, then   the next       working  day 

shall be considered as the last date.  In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for 

the original last date of bid submission. 

8. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid. 

9. The office reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the Sealed bids without assigning any 

reason, whatsoever & Amended PPA will be applicable 

 
  

 

 

 
 


